
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

May    2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    23.5
     5.6

-   65.6

   260.7
     0.0

   100.0

 20,993
 2,167

 360

 15,253
 0

 431

 16,994
 2,052
 1,045

 4,229
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  46,601

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 23,520

 15,684

 20,091

 4,229

    17.1

   270.9

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 729,366

 211,589

 5,744

 726,558
 2,808

 211,588
 1

 5,744
 0

    31.0
   104.8

    10.3
-   98.7

-   67.9
     0.0

 1,464,295
 5,456

 408,263
 1

 11,102
 0

 1,117,947
 2,664

 370,306
 79

 34,599
 0

 737,737
 2,648

 196,675
 0

 5,358
 0

 740,385

 196,675

 5,358

 1,469,751

 408,264

 11,102

 1,120,611

 370,385

 34,599

    31.2

    10.2

-   67.9

 36,246  21,223     70.8
 2,958  3,097 -    4.5

 39,204  24,320     61.2Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 7,135
 262

 6,900
 259

     3.4
     1.2

Non-Commercial:

 31,479     48.0

 7,397  7,159      3.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  1,002,527  1,016,904  1,269,862     59.0 2,019,431
 225,892  209,899  404,984      7.6 435,791International

Total - Commercial  1,228,419  1,226,803  2,455,222  1,674,846     46.6

Total - Non-Commercial  10,944  9,910  20,854  19,210      8.6

      19,074
       1,780

      18,585
         625

     2.6
   184.8

       9,004
         906

      10,070
         874

Grand Total - Passengers  2,476,076  1,694,056     46.2 1,236,713 1,239,363

Total - Air Carrier      946,699      942,418    1,889,117    1,525,595     23.8

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      281,720      284,385      566,105      149,251    279.3

Domestic

International

Transborder

 273,161

 0

 8,559

 276,519

 0

 7,866

 549,680

 0

 16,425

 149,251

 0

 0

   268.3

     0.0

   100.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 700
 291

 0

 11,519
 11,602

 1

 781
 263

 1

 13,021
 11,251

 1

 439
 74

 0

 6,379
 6,117

 1

 261
 216

 0

 5,140
 5,485

 0

-   10.4
    10.5
-   67.9

-   11.5
     3.1
    19.3

 991

 23,123

 1,045

 24,273

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 513

 12,497

 478

 10,625

-    5.2

-    4.7

Grand Total - Cargo  24,113  25,317 13,010 11,103 -    4.8

 12,219  13,802 6,818 5,401Domestic
 11,894  11,515

-   11.5
     3.3 6,192 5,702

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




